

# **Meeting Agenda - Final**

# **Community Services Committee**

Tuesday, October 13, 2015	6:00 PM	Council Chamber

### Call to Order

#### Council Procedure for Conduct of the Meeting

### I. CONSENT AGENDA (One Vote)

- ID
   15-0876
   Resolution Approving Memorandum of Understanding with Housing Authority of the City of Greensboro Payments in Lieu of Taxes

   Attachments:
   2015 MOU City and GHA PILOT.pdf

   15-0876 RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
- 2. <u>ID 15-0863</u> Resolution Listing Loans and Grant for City Council Approval
  - Attachments:
     2015-10-20 Loans and Grants Attachment.docx

     15-0869 Reso. Loans and Grants for City Council approval.doc
- 3. <u>ID 15-0873</u> Resolution Authorizing Extension in Contract No. 2006-026 With Corley Redfoot Architects, Inc. for the Griffin Recreation Center - Design Services Project

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Attachment A.pdf</u> 15-0873 Corley.docx

ID 15-0802 Motion to Approve the Minutes of the Community Services Committee Meeting of September 9, 2015
 <u>Attachments:</u> 15-0802 DRAFT Min's 9.9.15.pdf

## **II. GENERAL BUSINESS AGENDA**

5. <u>ID 15-0845</u> Resolution Authorizing Interlocal Agreement Regarding Additional Funding for the Greensboro Public Libraries for Fiscal Year 2015-16

<u>Attachments:</u> 2015-16 County Contract.pdf Resolution.docx

6.	<u>ID 15-0872</u>	Resolution Authorizing Contract in the Amount of \$1,000,000 with Greensboro United Soccer Association for the Bryan Park Soccer Complex Expansion Project	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Bryan Park Soccer Complex Expansion Plans.pdf	
		15-0872 Resolution Bryan Park Soccer Complex.pdf	
7.	<u>ID 15-0884</u>	Resolution Approving Capital Fund Expenditures From Occupancy Tax Proceeds Received by the Greensboro/Guilford County Tourism Development Authority for the Bryan Park Soccer Complex Expansion Project	

Attachments: 15-0884 Resolution Bryan Park Soccer Complex CVB.docx

### **III. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS**

8. <u>ID 15-0871</u> College Commission Update

Matters to be discussed by the Mayor and Members of the Council (if time permits)

Matters to be presented by the City Manager (if time permits)

Matters to be presented by the City Attorney (if time permits)

#### Adjournment

## **INFORMATION FOR THE PUBLIC**

For safety purposes, all packages, handbags and briefcases will be visually inspected by security prior to individuals entering the Council Chambers.

Speakers who wish to speak to agenda items will be allowed a maximum of three (3) minutes.

Any individual with a disability who needs an interpreter or other auxiliary aids or services for this meeting may contact the City Clerk's office at 373-2397 or 333-6930(TDD).

Citizens attending public meetings of the Greensboro City Council will be provided free parking after 5:00 p.m. in the public lot located at Washington/Eugene Streets, Governmental Center, Greensboro, NC.

The next regular Community Services Committee meeting will be held on November 12, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber of the Melvin Municipal Office Building.